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Table 1.2 
Male Abridged Life Table: 2000 & 1991 

Source: Central Statistical Office 

Age group nMx nqx  lx ndx nLx  Tx  ex 

2000        
0 0.03217 0.03130 100,000 3,130 97,285 6,672,580 66.7 
1 - 4 0.00109 0.00436 96,870 422 386,450 6,575,295 67.9 
5 - 9 0.00035 0.00173 96,448 167 481,824 6,188,845 64.2 
10 - 14 0.00053 0.00264 96,281 254 480,771 5,707,021 59.3 
15 - 19 0.00141 0.00701 96,027 673 478,453 5,226,250 54.4 
20 - 24 0.00259 0.01286 95,354 1,227 473,704 4,747,797 49.8 
25 - 29 0.00350 0.01733 94,128 1,632 466,559 4,274,093 45.4 
30 - 34 0.00395 0.01958 92,496 1,811 457,952 3,807,534 41.2 
35 - 39 0.00451 0.02228 90,685 2,020 448,374 3,349,582 36.9 
40 - 44 0.00561 0.02765 88,665 2,452 437,193 2,901,208 32.7 
45 - 49 0.00743 0.03647 86,213 3,144 423,203 2,464,015 28.6 
50 - 54 0.01085 0.05279 83,069 4,386 404,379 2,040,811 24.6 
55 - 59 0.01558 0.07498 78,683 5,900 378,666 1,636,432 20.8 
60 - 64 0.02310 0.10918 72,783 7,946 344,051 1,257,767 17.3 
65 - 69 0.03592 0.16481 64,837 10,686 297,471 913,716 14.1 
70 - 74 0.05220 0.23087 54,151 12,502 239,502 616,245 11.4 
75 - 49 0.06885 0.29369 41,649 12,232 177,667 376,743 9.0 
80 + 0.14777 1.00000 29,417 29,417 199,076 199,076 6.8 

        
1991        
0 0.03608 0.03500 100,000 3,500 97,001 6,995,094 69.9 
1 - 4 0.00152 0.00605 96,500 584 384,568 6,898,093 71.5 
5 - 9 0.00041 0.00207 95,916 199 479,085 6,513,525 67.9 
10 -14 0.00055 0.00273 95,718 261 477,935 6,034,441 63.0 
15-19 0.00066 0.00331 95,456 316 476,492 5,556,506 58.2 
20-24 0.00160 0.00796 95,140 757 473,808 5,080,014 53.4 
25-29 0.00317 0.01572 94,383 1,484 468,206 4,606,206 48.8 
30-34 0.00270 0.01340 92,899 1,245 461,385 4,138,000 44.5 
35-39 0.00082 0.00407 91,654 373 457,340 3,676,615 40.1 
40-44 0.00327 0.01623 91,280 1,481 452,703 3,219,275 35.3 
45-49 0.00603 0.02968 89,800 2,665 442,337 2,766,572 30.8 
50-54 0.00715 0.03510 87,135 3,058 428,027 2,324,235 26.7 
55-59 0.01310 0.06343 84,076 5,333 407,049 1,896,208 22.6 
60-64 0.01525 0.07344 78,743 5,783 379,259 1,489,159 18.9 
65-69 0.02877 0.13419 72,960 9,791 340,326 1,109,900 15.2 
70-74 0.04120 0.18676 63,170 11,798 286,355 769,574 12.2 
75-79 0.04727 0.21136 51,372 10,858 229,716 483,219 9.4 
80+ 0.15982 1.00000 40,514 40,514 253,503 253,503 6.3 
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Table 1.3 
Female Abridged Life Table: 2000 & 1991 

Source: Central Statistical Office 

Age Group nMx nqx  lx ndx nLx  Tx  ex 

2000        
0 0.02306 0.02260 100,000 2,260 98,006 7,353,659 73.5 
1 - 4 0.00114 0.00457 97,740 446 389,839 7,255,653 74.2 
5 - 9 0.00043 0.00216 97,294 210 485,944 6,865,814 70.6 
10 - 14 0.00036 0.00181 97,084 176 484,980 6,379,870 65.7 
15 - 19 0.00059 0.00293 96,908 284 483,830 5,894,891 60.8 
20 - 24 0.00089 0.00446 96,624 431 482,044 5,411,060 56.0 
25 - 29 0.00124 0.00619 96,193 595 479,479 4,929,017 51.2 
30 - 34 0.00177 0.00881 95,598 842 475,885 4,449,537 46.5 
35 - 39 0.00219 0.01089 94,756 1,032 471,199 3,973,652 41.9 
40 - 44 0.00290 0.01439 93,724 1,348 465,247 3,502,454 37.4 
45 - 49 0.00414 0.02049 92,375 1,893 457,144 3,037,206 32.9 
50 - 54 0.00690 0.03389 90,482 3,067 444,745 2,580,062 28.5 
55 - 59 0.01145 0.05568 87,416 4,867 424,911 2,135,317 24.4 
60 - 64 0.01689 0.08104 82,549 6,690 396,019 1,710,406 20.7 
65 - 69 0.02402 0.11328 75,859 8,593 357,812 1,314,387 17.3 
70 - 74 0.03370 0.15541 67,266 10,454 310,195 956,574 14.2 
75 - 49 0.04805 0.21448 56,812 12,185 253,598 646,380 11.4 
80 + 0.11362 1.00000 44,627 44,627 392,781 392,781 8.8 

        
1991        
0 0.03607 0.03500 100,000 3,500 97,043 7,406,995 74.1 
1 - 4 0.00098 0.00390 96,500 376 385,047 7,309,912 75.8 
5 - 9 0.00007 0.00035 96,124 34 480,534 6,924,866 72.0 
10 -14 0.00056 0.00282 96,090 271 479,773 6,444,332 67.1 
15-19 0.00047 0.00233 95,819 223 478,537 5,964,559 62.3 
20-24 0.00022 0.00112 95,596 107 477,711 5,486,022 57.4 
25-29 0.00091 0.00456 95,489 435 476,355 5,008,311 52.5 
30-34 0.00133 0.00661 95,053 628 473,696 4,531,956 47.7 
35-39 0.00220 0.01093 94,425 1,032 469,545 4,058,261 43.0 
40-44 0.00521 0.02571 93,393 2,401 460,962 3,588,716 38.4 
45-49 0.00245 0.01218 90,992 1,108 452,188 3,127,754 34.4 
50-54 0.00537 0.02648 89,883 2,380 443,467 2,675,566 29.8 
55-59 0.00821 0.04022 87,503 3,519 428,718 2,232,099 25.5 
60-64 0.00819 0.04014 83,984 3,371 411,492 1,803,380 21.5 
65-69 0.02027 0.09644 80,613 7,774 383,629 1,391,888 17.3 
70-74 0.02462 0.11597 72,839 8,447 343,075 1,008,259 13.8 
75-79 0.03919 0.17846 64,391 11,491 293,229 665,184 10.3 
80+ 0.14222 1.00000 52,900 52,900 371,955 371,955 7.0 


